



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPP) No.2119 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.1529 OF 2024

(Smita Purushottam Pal/Smita w/o.Badal Kashi and another Vs. State of Maharashtra,
through PSO, PS Mankapur, Nagpur and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. B.H.Tekam, Advocate for applicants.
Ms. Sneha Dhote, APP for non-applicant No.1.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2025.

1. By this application, the applicants are seeking leave to amend the application, in view of filing of the charge-sheet.
2. Leave is granted to amend the application.
3. Amended copy of the application be placed on record and shall be supplied to the non-applicants.
4. Amendment be carried out within two working weeks.
5. The application is disposed of.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.1529 OF 2024

Matter be listed before this Court on 4th December,
2025.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)