



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1529/2024

Smita d/o Purushottam Pal @ Smita w/o Badal Kashi and another Vs. The State
of Maharashtra through P.S.O., P.S. Mankapur, Tah. And Dist. Nagpur and
another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri B.H. Tekam, Advocate for applicants
Ms S.S. Dhote, APP for non-applicant/State

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ..

DATE : 04.12.2025

As per the office note, notice issued to non-applicant
No.2 is awaited.

2. Learned Counsel for applicant to serve the notice to
non-applicant No.2 by R.P.A.D. and by other modes permissible
in law.

3. Stand over to 23.01.2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE)

R.S. Sahare