



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1529 OF 2024

Smita d/o Pursuhottam Pal @ Smita w/o Badal Kashi and another
Vs
State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr B.H. Tekam, counsel for applicants.

Ms Soniya Thakur, APP for non-applicant/State.

Ms Vishakha Madhwani, counsel h/f Mr. Pritam Sharma, counsel for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 28/01/2026.

1. Heard.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicant No.2 seeks time to file reply in the matter.
3. Accordingly, two weeks' time is granted to non-applicant No.2 to file the reply.
4. On failure to file reply, it is made clear that this Court will proceed to decide the present application on its own merits.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)