

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1529 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Smita D/o Purushottam Pal @ Smita W/o Badal...PETITIONER
Kashi And Another
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Through Pso PsRESPONDENT
Manakapur Nagpur And Another**

**TEKAM BHARAT HIRALAL for Petitioner
APP for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

List this matter on 17/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)