



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1529/2024

Smita d/o. Purushottam Pal @ Smita w/o. Badal Kashi and Anr.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. B. H. Tekam, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. N. S. Autkar, A.P.P for Non-applicant/State.
Ms. Vishakha Madhwani, Advocate for Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 05.05.2026

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties for some time.
2. Learned Counsel for non-applicant No. 2 has placed certain documents on record, which have not been supplied to the applicants.
3. The applicants seek time to file an additional affidavit.
4. Stand over after summer vacation.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)